

GAHC010167212017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Intest.Cas./1/2019

SRI SANJAY JAIN
S/O LATE SAGAR MAL JAIN, RESIDENT OF GS ROAD, PALTAN BAZAAR,
GUWAHATI , PS PALTAN BAZAAR, DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM, 781008,

VERSUS

SMT REKHA JAIN and 4 ORS
C/O DK JAIN,
BLOCK NO. A, FLAT NO 401
ASHOKA RATAN, VIDHAN SABHA ROAD, RAIPUR(CHATTISGARH) 492007

2:SHRI RAJESH JAIN

S/O LATE SAGAR MAL JAIN

RESIDENT OF GS ROAD
PALTAN BAZAAR
GUWAHATI
PS PALTAN BAZAAR
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781008

3:SMTI. NIRMALA DEVI JAIN

W/O SRI SAMPAT LAL JAIN

D/O LATE SAGAR MAL JAIN

RESIDENT OF AK AZAD ROAD
REHABARI
GUWAHATI
GUWAHATI

PS PALTAN BAZAAR
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM
781008

4:SMTI SUMAN DEVI JAIN
W/O SRI DILIP JAIN
D/O LATE SAGAR MAL JAIN

RESIDENT OF PO SILCHAR DIST CACHAR
ASSAM
788001

5:SMTI KUSUM DEVI JAIN

W/O LATE PAWAN JAIN

D/O LATE SAGAR MAL JAIN

RESIDENT OF ATHGAON
GUWAHATI
DIS T KAMRUP M ASSAM 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S K JAIN, MR.B K JAIN,MS. P C BARNALI NAIR,MR. B K JAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A PATHAK, ,,MR. A R CHOUDHURY,MS S UPADHYAYA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 29.05.2025

No one appears for the parties on call.

List it again after **3(three) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant